
 

 

 
19th ESV Government Focal Points  

 
 
Australia  

Mr. Craig Newland 
Senior Engineer 
Research, Audit and Vehicle Recall 
Department of Transport and Regional Services 
GPO Box 594 
Canberra ACT  2601, AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61 2 6274-7923 
Fax: +61 2 6274-7714 
Email:  craig.newland@dotars.gov.au 
 

 
 
Canada  

Dr. Y. Ian Noy 
Director, Standards Research and Development 
Road Safety and Motor Vehicle Regulations 
Transport Canada 
330 Sparks Street, Tower “C” 
Ottawa, Ontario  
CANADA, K1A ON5 
Phone: +1-613-998-2268 
Fax: +1-613-998-4831 
Email: NOYI@tc.gc.ca 
 

 
 
European Commission  

Dr. Reinhard Schulte-Braucks  
Head of Unit, Automotive Industry 
Directorate General Enterprise  
European Commission 
Office 02/53 
Rue d'Arlon, 88; Brussels B-1040 
BELGIUM 
Phone: +32-2-295-5852 
Fax: +32-2-296-9637 
Email:  reinhard.schulte-braucks@cec.eu.int  
 
 

European Enhanced Vehicle- 
safety Committee  

Dr. Dominique Cesari  
Deputy Director 
INRETS 
25 Avenue Francois Mitterand 
Case 24 
F-69675 Bron Cedex FRANCE 
Phone: +33 4 72 14 25 70 
Fax: +33 4 72 14 25 73 
Email:  dominique.cesari@inrets.fr 
 

 
 
 
                                 
                      Federal Republic of Germany  
Dr. Josef Kunz 
Präsident und Professor 
President of Federal Highway Research Institute (BASt) 
Brüderstraße 53, D 51427 Bergisch Gladbach 
GERMANY 
Phone: +49 2204 / 43-100 
Fax: +49 2204 / 43-675 
Email: praesident@bast.de 
 
 
 

France 
 
Mr. Bernard Gauvin 
Ingénieur général des mines 
Ministère des transports 
Direction de la sécurité et de la  
circulation routière 
L’Arche de la Defense 
92055 Paris, La Defense Cedex 04 
FRANCE 
Phone: +33-1-4081-8128 
Fax: +33-1-4081-8359 
Email: bernard:gauvin@equipement.gouv.fr 
 
 
                       
                                

Hungary  
Mr. Sándor Szabó 
Head of EU-UNECE Centre 
KTI/Institute for Transport Sciences 
H-1518 Budapest POB. 107 
HUNGARY 
Phone:     +36-1-371-59-59 
Fax:         +36-1-205-59-27 
Email:      szabos@kti.hu 
 
 
 
 

Italy  
Dott.ing. Antonio Erario 
Head of Unit MOT1 
Ministry of Infrastructure and Transport 
Department of Land Transport 
Via G. Caraci 36- 00157, Rome 
ITALY 
Phone: +39 06 4158 6228  
Fax: +39 06 4158 3253 
Email: erario.a@trasportinavigazione.it 
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Japan  
Mr. Masana Ezawa 
Deputy Director 
Automobile Division, METI 
Manufacturing Industries Bureau 
Ministry of Ecomony, Trade and Industry 
1-3-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100  
JAPAN 
Phone: +81-3-3501-1690 
Fax: +81-3-3501-6691 
Email: ezawa-masana@meti.go.jp 
 
 
 
 

Poland  
Mr. Wojciech Przybylski, M.Sc. 
Head of Vehicle Approval and Testing Department 
Motor Transport Institute 
80 Jagiellonska Street 
03-301 Warsaw 
POLAND 
Phone: +48-22-811-2510, or 
 +48-22-811-3231 ext. 249 
Fax: +48-22-811-0906 
Email: wojtekp@its.waw.pl 
 
 
 
 

Sweden  
Mr. Anders Lie 
Specialist, Head Office 
Swedish National Road Administration 
Röda vägen 1 - 781 87 Borlänge 
SWEDEN 
Phone: +46-243-750-17 
Fax: +46-243-758-25 
Email: anders.lie@vv.se 
 
 

The Netherlands  
 
Mr. Kees Doornheim 
Head of vehicle standards development 
RDW Vehicle Approval and Information  
P.O. Box 777 
2700 AT Zoetermeer 
The NETHERLANDS 
Phone: +31-79-3458-272 
Fax: +31-79-3458-041 
Email: cdoornheim@rdw.nl 
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United Kingdom  
Mr. John Jeyes 
Deputy Head of Vehicle Technology and Standards 
Department for Transport 
2/03, Great Minister House 
76 Marsham St. 
London SW1P 4DR 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: +44-207-944-2080 
Fax: +44-207-944-2069 
Email: john.jeyes@dft.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Mr. Adrian Roberts BSc. MPhil. 
Head of Occupant Protection  
Senior Research Fellow  
Biomechanics & Injury Prevention Section  
TRL Limited (Transport Research Laboratory)  
Old Wokingham Road  
Crowthorne; Berkshire RG45 6AU  
UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: +44-134-477-0637  
Mobile: +44-777-571-3680  
Phone: +44-134-477-3131  
Fax: +44-134-477-0356  
Email: aroberts@trl.co.uk 
 
 
 

United States of America  
Dr. Joseph N. Kanianthra 
Associate Administrator for Vehicle Safety Research 
National Highway Traffic Safety 
Administration (NPO-100) 
400 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Phone: +1-202-366-4862 
Fax: +1-202-366-8546 
Email: jkanianthra@nhtsa.dot.gov 


